

Provider Update

• Provider Update No. 148

Date: November 17, 2022

To: Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

Subject: Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Bivalent Booster Dose Approved for Select COVID-19 Vaccines
- Removal of Outdated Manual Sections and Addition of DPH Manual Sections
- Digital Breast Tomosynthesis Added into the EWC Program
- Pasteurized Donor Human Breast Milk Billable with HCPCS code T2101
- Ciprofloxacin HCL 500 mg Tablet Added as Benefit for Family PACT and Medi-Cal Family Planning Programs
- Dyadic Services Added as Medi-Cal Benefits and Psychotherapy Updates
- Billing Update to the Axillary Ultrasound for Breast Cancer
- ICD-10-CM Update for Family PACT and Medi-Cal Family Planning Programs
- FQHC, RHC, and Tribal Clinic Providers: Abortion Services
- Follow Up Days Updated for Retina Treatment
- Maximum Doses of Palivizumab (Synagis®) Increased for 2022-2023 RSV Season
- Updates to the List of O&P Codes
- Medical Supplies Update: MAPC Change for Nonsterile Gloves
- LTC Code and Claim Form Conversion: CalAIM LTC Carve-In Transition
- Coming Soon: Booster Dose for Novavax and Pediatric Bivalent Pfizer-BioNTech and Moderna COVID-19 Vaccines
- Billing Issue: Radiology Codes 76641 and 76642 for Bilateral Breast Ultrasound

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- November General Medicine Bulletin 581
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202211.aspx
- November Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 566 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202211.aspx

Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31701_05.aspx
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31960.aspx
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31926.aspx

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx.